Lee County UCC Sign In

1/9/2018

Name Co. Representing E-mail & Phone

Anthony Tyler Mastec anthony.tyler@mastec.com 919-222-0862

.~ |Charles Anderson  |PSNC Energy cpanderson@scana.com 919-218-6424
Cole Horton PSNC Energy robert.horton@scana.com 919-777-2606
Craig Autry Goldstron Gulf Sanitary District ggsdwp@embargmail.com 919-898-2239
David Buffaloe Dixie Pipeline mdbuffaloe@eprod.com
Dean Miller Carolina Trace Ultilities drmiller@uiwater.com
Doc Asbury NC811 dasbury@nc811.org cell 336-707-1786
Don Proctor PSNC Energy dproctor@scana.com
Eddie Oldham Central Electric Membership Corp. |OldhamE@cemcpower.com
Ernest Renegar American South General Contracto{renegar1@windstream.net 919-935-4180
Gregory Ellington UsIC aregoryellington@usiclic.com
Greg Lacy Dixie Pipeline lacy@dixiepipeline.com
Gus Keane ESP Associates, P.A. gkeane@espassociates.com
James T. Garner NCDOT jtgarner@ncdot.gov

v~ |James Soles Windstream james.soles.ir@windstream.com 910-944-7344

v/ |James Whitaker Il [Windstream james.whitaker@windstream.com 919-774-8202
Jamie Yow NCDOT jdyow@ncdot.gov 910-944-2344

v/ |Jeff Bartley NC811 jbartley@nc811.org 336-855-5760

v |Josh Creed PSNC Energy jvcreed@scana.com 918-218-6784
Kendall Cumbee Progress Energy kendall.cumbee@pgnmail.com 919-774-2632

\/|Kevin Reddinger NCDOT ksreddinger@ncdot.gov

/ Lee Parris NCDOT Iparris@calyxengineers.com 910-417-9411
Matt Calcutt Tarheel Cable & Underground calcutt. matt@yahoo.com 919-499-7834
Marty Tillman NCDOT mtillman@dot.state.nc.us 919-776-9623
Michael Kanoy Dixie Pipeline mkanoy@dixiepipeline.com

\/ Michael Lamping City of Sanford michael.lamping@sanfordnc.net 919-777-1121
Morgan LeBaube PRG mlebaube@prgconsulting.net 919-998-8293
Nancy West-Brake |Digital Repair nancy.west-brake@digitalrepair.com 252-883-1165
Pat Cofrancesco AT&T pc1983@att.com
Phillip Ferrell Dixie Pipeline pferrell@dixiepipeline.com 919-362-6473
Ray Houser Dixie Pipeline rhouser@dixiepipeline.com
Rex Gray Charter Communications rex.aray@chartercom.com 919-353-2712
Ron Bolt Dixie Pipeline rbolt@eprod.com
Sarah Foster NCDOT sfoster@ncdot.gov

Sarah Thompson

PSNC Energy

sarah.thompson@scana.com 819-777-2609

Shad Brady

Randolph Telephone Mem. Co

sbrady@rtmc.coop 336-879-7940

Steven Silvers

Dixie Pipeline

ssilvers@dixiepipeline.com

v

Taylor Melton

PSNC Energy

taylor.melton@scana.com

Tim Peacock Graycliff Ent tpeacock@graycliffent.com 919-410-5718
./ Tony Armen Dixie Pipeline aarmen@eprod.com 919-290-2210
';ony Carroll PSNC Energy tcarroll@scana.com 919-777-2607
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Statewide Ticket and Transmission Data

December: 2017 / 2016 Comparison

Tickets Transmissions
2017: 120,249 2017: 713,122
2016: 138,076 2016: 775,155

Difference: -12.9% Difference: -8.0%



Statewide Ticket and Transmission Data

Year-to-Date: 2017/ 2016 Comparison

Tickets Transmissions
2017: 1,906,148 2017: 10,804,611
2016: 1,949,995 2016: 10,655,012

Difference: -2.2% Difference: +1.4%



County Ticket Volume  2FHdl]

December: 2017 Stats Compared with 2016

Type Ticket
LEE 3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT TOTAL
2016 4 4 358 15 69 450
2017 6 6 435 15 50 512

+/- Var 50.0% 50.0% 21.5% 0.0% -27.5% 13.8%



County Ticket Volume  2FHdl]

Year-to-Date: 2017 Stats Compared with 2016

Type Ticket
LEE 3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT TOTAL
2016 68 63 4,783 139 1,315 6,368
2017 168 74 6,165 215 1,567 8,189
+/- Var 147.1% 17.5% 28.9% 54.7% 19.2% 28.6%
Work Total Ave
Locates

D Tick
ays ickets er Day

247 8,189 33



County Ticket Distribution

LEE 512
BROADWAY 16
LEMON SPRINGS 3
SANFORD 492

SWANN 1



Lee County Top 5 Callers

RANK NAME TOTALS WORKING FOR
1 STEWART ENGINEERING 60 NCDOT
2 MASTEC 57  Duke Energy
3 LEXCADE COMMUNICATIONS INC. 42  Charter
4 GLOBAL COMMUNICATIONS 25  Windstream
5 GLOBE COMMUNICATIONS 22  Windstream



For more event calendar info visit:

M eet | N g S nc811.org/events.htmi

Damage Prevention January 9, 2018

Review Board MeetingS 2611 Greengate Dr.,

_ Greensboro, NC
Located at: 2550 Operations

Way, Raleigh, NC.

On the corner of Operations Joint NG/SC State UCO
Way and Westinghouse Blvd. Conference

May 2-4, 2018
Harrah's Casino
777 Casino Drive
Cherokee, NC

January 16, 2018
10am to 4pm

4Q17

January 19, 2018
Grandover Resort
Greensboro, NC



Holidays 2018 SN ot g1

www.nc8tl.org * ?

HOLIDAY DATE DAY OF WEEK
New Years Day January 1 Monday
*Martin Luther King Jr's Birthday January 15 Monday
Good Friday March 30 Friday
Memorial Day May 28 Monday
Independence Day July 4 Wednesday
Labor Day September 3 Monday
*Veterans Day November 12 Monday
Thanksgiving November 22 Thursday
*Thanksgiving Day After November 23 Friday
Christmas Eve & Christmas Day December 24 & December 25 Monday / Tuesday
*Christmas Day After December 26 Wednesday

All above holidays are excluded from the three working day notice.
* Denotes Observed Holidays. NC811 will be open fo accept all locate requests on observed
holidays. The observed holiday is excluded from the three working day notice as well.
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Order your banner before January 31st, 2018 so you can display them starting April 1st

Oy

8'x 4', grommets every 24”

Order now at:
nc81ll.org/safe-digging-month.htmi
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How can an 811 liaison help you today?
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www.nc8il.org

Get a PDF copy of this presentation at www.ncucc.org

Use the UCC Issues form to voice your concerns to both local and state level UCC
meetings in North Carolina. Available on both the NCUCC website and the NC811 app.

facebook.com/nc811

Like and follow us on: f t twitter.com/NC_811




